"Immediately following the Proposed Share Distribution, it is expected that Mr. Francis

Tjia will have a deemed interest in 385,299,524 Shares, representing approximately

65.35% of the total number of issued Shares. Accordingly, it is expected that Mr.

Francis Tjia will continue to remain as the largest and sole controlling shareholder of

the Company."

2.3 The Board further refers to paragraph 4.1 on page 4 and 5 of the Announcement, which should

be read as follows (the corrections have been bolded and underlined for easy reference):

2

"The direct and deemed interests of the Directors and Substantial Shareholders in the Shares of the Company, based on information as recorded in

the register of Director's shareholdings and the register of Substantial Shareholders maintained by the Company, before and after the Proposed Share

Distribution, are as follows:

 Immediately before the Proposed Share Distribution(5) Immediately after the Proposed Share Distribution(5)

 Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Directors

Number of
Shares

% Number of
Shares

% Number of
Shares

% Number of
Shares

%

Francis Tjia (1) (2) - - 462,778,488 78.49% - - 385,299,524 65.35%

Michael Cheung (4) 10,900,731 1.85% 10,623,922 1.80% 10,900,731 1.85% 10,764,439 1.83%

Henry Tan - - - - - -  - -

David Leow - - - - - - - -

Steven Petersohn - - 350,000 0.06% - - 350,000 0.06%

Substantial Shareholders
(other than the Directors)

TCA International (2) 338,657,280 57.44% - - 225,657,318 38.27% - -

TCA, L.P. (2) - - 338,657,280 57.44% - - 225,657,318 38.27%

TCA Management (3) - - 338,657,280 57.44% 4,106,635 0.70% 225,657,318 38.27%

Octo Holdings (1) (2) (3) 124,121,208 21.05% 338,657,280 57.44% 155,535,571 26.38% 229,763,953 38.97%

3

Notes:

(1) Mr. Francis Tjia, the Executive Chairman and CEO of the Group, holds the entire shareholding interest in Octo Holdings. Accordingly, Mr. Francis Tjia is deemed to have an interest
in all the Shares held by Octo Holdings in the Company by virtue of Section 4 of the SFA and is deemed a controlling shareholder of the Company.

(2) TCA International is wholly owned by TCA, L.P. which was founded by Mr. Francis Tjia in 2009 with the investment objective to achieve capital appreciation through investment,

owning and operating automobile dealerships in the PRC through TCA International’s shareholding interest in the Company. TCA, L.P. comprises approximately 75 investors